COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MINUTES
January 25, 2012

Present: Aleena Aslam, Tatyana Gleyzer, Robbie Hassel, William Schaeffer, Amanda Tang, Steven
Wendel, Teneia Wooten, Jason Young

Guests: Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member)
Nicole Hector ~Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association office)

Sharmeen Ahmed (non-voting member)

Written Proxy: N/A

1. Approval of Minutes

January 11, 2012 Unanimously Approved
2. Budgets

USG Clubs

Haitian Drum Workshop $2,000.00 Unanimously Approved

Linguistics Club £1,500.00 Unanimously Approved

Middle East Studies $750.00 Unanimously Approved

Publications

Performing Arts Clubs

EARMARKS
Brookdale Council (USG) $5,000.00 Unanimously Approved
The Green Initiative Fund (TGIF) $93,160.37 Unanimously Approved for  *1
$46,381.14

Bike Safety and Repair (TGIF Award) $5,194.00 Unanimously Approved *2
Green Route (TGIF Award) $1,800.00 Unanimously Approved
Hydration Stations (TGIF Award) $19.820.00 Unanimously Approved *3
No Impact Week Giveaways (TGIF .- +:$9,426.00 Unanimously Approved #4
Award) ' |
Vegan Food Giveaways (TGIF ©$1,250.00 Unanimously Approved *5
Award) .
LATE SUBMISSIONS
USG General $4,250.00 Unanimously Approved

3. Line Transfer/Budget Modification
Brookdale Council (USG) $9,275.00 Unanimously Approved
Special Projects (GSA) $2,600.00 - Unanimously Approved

Special Projects (GSA) $2,350.00 Tabled *6



6.
7.

Special Projects (GSA)

LATE SUBMISSIONS

Line Transfers
Performing Art/Departments
Performing Art/Departments
Performing Art/Departments
Special Projects (GSA)

LATE SUBMISSIONS

Budget Modification
Performing Art/Departments

LATE SUBMISSIONS
Performing Art/Departments

Income Earned

Old Business:
New Business

Notes:

$855.00

$1,503.43
$1,294.27
$200.00
$250.00

$3,498.91

$1,100.00

Unanimously Approved for *7
$905.00

Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved

f. TGIF budget reviewed in the amount of $46,381.41, The remainder was approved in a prior budget.
2. Recommendation to convert the giveaway bike to a rental bike which would be stored in Thomas

Hunter.

3. Hydration Stations will have filters that will be replaced by facilities.

4. No Impact Week giveaway recipients must be verified as Hunter College students before receiving
any items worth more than $10. Recommendation about distributing an e-book versus 200 books.

5. A public safety officer will be present due to the usage of hot plates during the demonstration of

using local sustainable foods.

6. Animal Behavior Conservation- ABC’s total amount should be $1,750.00 instead of $2,350.00.
Questions regarding the selection of students for trips, clarification of bus rental and written
agreement needed. Tabled until further clarification,

7. Women of Color Collective- total should be $905.00 instead of $855.00.

8. CA Chair, Eunice Lewis-Broome, presented a GSA Activity Fund Scholarship proposal to the
College Association which would take a portion of the surplus and distribute as scholarships.
$300.00 for the first $200 applicants on a first come first serve basis totaling $60,000.00.
Application will be online. GSA officers are ineligible to participate.



Submitted by,

Sharmeen Ahmed



